
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1022
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2007
REMOVAL OF QUANTITATIVE RESTRICTION ON SMALL SCALE SECTOR
Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government has withdrawn quantitative restriction of Medium Enterprises leading to deprivation of Small Scale
Sector;

(b): if so, whether the Government has decided to increase the quantitative restriction on production capacity of Small Scale Sector to combat Medium Enterprises; and

(c): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO,SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a) & (b): Government has neither withdrawn nor imposed/ or increased any quantitative restriction on production capacity of manufacturing small enterprises or medium enterprises.

(c): Does not arise.
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